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Pos No. Driver/Hometown
a
1 57 Rafa Matos/Boca Raton FL
2 3 Adrian Wlostowski/Maspeth NY
3 69 Brody Goble/Surrey BC Canada
4 80 Kyle Kelley/Huntington Beach CA
5 31 Michael LaPaglia/Murrieta CA
6 95 Gian Buffomante/Naperville IL
7 7 Eric Cayton/Greenwood IN
8 100 Jared Odrick/Lebanon PA
9 90 Thomas Annunziata/Colts Neck NJ
10 128 Tristan McKee/Kannapolis NC
11 88 Viktor Czapla/Agoura Hills CA
12 99 Cole Moore/Orangeva CA
13 97 Tom Sheehan/Bow NH
14 55  Clay Koevary/Tucson AZ
15 60 Boris Said Jr/Encinitas CA
16 17 Tim Lynn/Kentfield CA
17 39 Bob Accardo/Livermore CA
18 47 Dominic Starkweather/Cave Creek AZ
19 00 John Schweitzer/Fife WA
20 10 Brent Crews/Davidson NC
21 46 Tim Carroll/Santa Ana CA
22 30 Julian DaCosta/Myakka City FL
23 20 Seamus McKendree/Elizabeth CO
24 2 Mike Skeen/Charlotte NC
25 26 Thomas Merrill/Salinas CA
26 27 Barry Boes/Chattanooga TN
27 170 Sam Corry/Cornelius NC
28 51 Will Robinson/Wilson WY
29 66 Caleb Shrader/Tigard OR
30 98 Stein Frederic Akre/Trysil Norway
31 40 Mia Lovell/Phoenix AZ
32 28 JC Meynet/Woodland Hills CA
Awards
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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli

Trans Am Western Championship Presented by Pirelli

CUBE 3 Architecture TA2 Series, presented by Pirelli
WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca May 2nd-3rd 2025
National Round 4, Western Round 3
Provisional Race Results

Sponsor/Car

Concord American Flagpole/SHR/Chevrolet Camaro
CMI/Spot-0nServices/AMTMtrspts/Ford Mustang
Brown Bros Ford Lincoln/Ford Mustang

UPR.com / PKK Motorsports/Ford Mustang
Papinis Garage/FAST Auto/Howe/Ford Mustang
Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Ray Skillman Auto Group/Ford Mustang

Black Underwear/CoolBoxx/Chevrolet Camaro
Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Spire Gainbridge SLR/M1/Chevrolet Camaro
CoolBoxx/Dodge Challenger
MooreMotorsport/JMEnvironmental/Ford Mustang
Vixen Cycle Co / LTK / Cope/Ford Mustang

CRK Racing/Chevrolet Camaro

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Roof Options/Ford Mustang
GuthriesGarage/RaceMarketingUSA/Ford Mustang
Beacon Building Products/Ford Mustang

Superior Builders Inc/Ford Mustang

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry
CRDMFG.com/Chevrolet Camaro

Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Nitro Motorsports/Ford Mustang

Guthrie's Garage/Chevrolet Camaro

HP Tuners/Franklin Road/Cope/Chevrolet Camaro
Accio Data SLR/M1/Chevrolet Camaro

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry

Mike Cope Race Cars LLC/Ford Mustang
Consonus Healthcare/Chevrolet Camaro
TeamTrysil.com/Chevrolet Camaro

Nitro Motorsports/Toyota Camry
B-BarRanch/KillerShrimp/RTR/Chevrolet Camaro

Omologato Fastest Lap of the Race #2 Mike Skeen

Basset Hard Charger

Race Sanction
Race Director

Tim Richter

25-TRAM-64144

#95 Gian Buffomante

Director Timing & Scoring Stephanie Whitnable
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Best Tm

1:26.822
1:27.940
1:27.943
1:28.646
1:28.882
1:28.488
1:28.750
1:29.092
1:27.555
1:27.657
1:30.327
1:29.157
1:29.931

1:30.965
1:28.699
1:29.789
1:30.083
1:29.440
1:34.438
1:27.540
1:28.792
1:27.642
1:28.595
1:26.802
1:28.541

1:28.659
1:28.006
1:30.019
1:29.455
1:29.653
1:35.893
2:09.655

TA2 Total Time

TA2N Lap Leader
TA2PA Lap Leader
TA2W Lap Leader

TA2 Cautions

NEXGEN

RRErit

1% SCCA
PRO RACING

Gap Laps Str Cship PIC

40 1 N 1
0334 40 8 N 2
0.260 4 1w 1
0.667 4 3 W 2
1810 4 2 W 3
0.197 40 12 N 3
1.052 40 13 N 4
1.764 40 2 PA 1
0.909 40 4 N 5
0.469 40 3 N 6
1.262 40 5 PA 2
0.808 4 8 W 4
0320 40 3 PA 3
0312 40 10 W 5
0.954 40 11 N 7
1371 4 7 W 6
0.193 40 4 PA 4
7.013 40 15 N 8
2.509 40 12 W 7
8.433 40 6 N 9
1Lap 39 4 W 8
0.046 39 7N 10
1:38.284 39 6 W 9
0.940 39 2N 11
6 Laps 33 10 N 12
4Laps 29 1 PA/W 5
1.342 29 5 N 13
4 Laps 25 14 N 14
5 Laps 20 5 W 10
6 Laps % 9w 11
12 Laps 29 NW 15
1Lap 1w 12

1:15.000

4 for 13 laps

Sim

#57 Rafa Matos
#27 Barry Boes, #100 Jared Odrick
#69 Brody Goble

Posted At:

5/3/2025 1:32:26 PM

CUBEB
@7 VBOX S%2§)
Heve: ] rorgens
R G- - |



